

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H230002195253)))



H2300021952534BC3

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6380 From: Account Name : REZLEGAL, LLC Account Number : 120140000033 Phone : (904)685-9321 Fax Number : (904)567-1066 **Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.**. Email Address: tracey.brown@entint.com COR AMND/RESTATE/CORRECT OR O/D RESIGN ENTERPRISE INTEGRATION, INC. Certificate of Status 0 Certificed Copy 0 Page Count 06 Estimated Charge S35.00	To:						
Account Name : REZLEGAL, LLC Account Number : i20140000033 Phone : (904)685-9321 Fax Number : (904)567-1066 **Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future of annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.** Email Address:		Division of (Fax Number	Corporations : (850)617-6380				
Phone : (904) 685-9321 Fax Number : (904) 567-1066 **Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.**. Email Address:	From	Account Name	: REZLEGAL, LLC				
annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.** Email Address:		Phone Fax Number	: (904)685-9321 : (904)567-1066				
Email Address: tracey.brown@entint.com COR AMND/RESTATE/CORRECT OR O/D RESIGN N ENTERPRISE INTEGRATION, INC. N Certificate of Status 0 Certified Copy 0 Page Count 06 Estimated Charge \$35.00	**Enter ar	the email addres	ss for this business ings. Enter only one	entity to be email address	used for f please.*	luture 2023	
COR AMND/RESTATE/CORRECT OR O/D RESIGN ENTERPRISE INTEGRATION, INC. Certificate of Status Certified Copy Page Count Estimated Charge S35.00					•	یک	
COR AMND/RESTATE/CORRECT OR O/D RESIGN ENTERPRISE INTEGRATION, INC.	Er	mail Address:	cracey.prowne	CHCTHC.COM		(
ENTERPRISE INTEGRATION, INC. Q Q Certificate of Status 0 Certified Copy 0 Page Count 06 Estimated Charge \$35.00	Er	mail Address:	eracey.browne	cheine.com		\sim	• •
Certificate of Status0Certified Copy0Generation06Estimated Charge\$35.00	Er		······				
Certificate of Status0ωCertified Copy0Θ0Θ06Estimated Charge\$35.00	Er	COR AMND/I	RESTATE/CORREG	CT OR O/D RI	ESIGN	20 AM	
Estimated Charge S35.00	Er	COR AMND/I	RESTATE/CORREG	CT OR O/D RI	ESIGN	20 AM 9:	
Estimated Charge S35.00	Er	COR AMND/I ENTE	RESTATE/CORREG	CT OR O/D RI	ESIGN	20 AM 9:	
Estimated Charge S35.00		COR AMND/I ENTE	RESTATE/CORREG RPRISE INTEGRA	CT OR O/D RI	ESIGN	20 AM 9:	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
		COR AMND/I ENTE Certificate of Certified Cop	RESTATE/CORREG RPRISE INTEGRA	CT OR O/D RI TION, INC.	ESIGN	20 AM 9:	1
	6:4 <i>3</i>	COR AMND/I ENTE Certificate of Certified Cop Page Count	RESTATE/CORREG RPRISE INTEGRA Status	CT OR O/D RI TION, INC.	ESIGN	20 AM 9:	
	PH 6: 4.8	COR AMND/I ENTE Certificate of Certified Cop Page Count	RESTATE/CORREG RPRISE INTEGRA Status	CT OR O/D RI TION, INC.	ESIGN	20 AM 9:	1
	6:4 <i>3</i>	COR AMND/I ENTE Certificate of Certified Cop Page Count	RESTATE/CORREG RPRISE INTEGRA Status	CT OR O/D RI TION, INC.	ESIGN	20 AM 9:	

Electronic Filing Menu

:

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

Page: 3

DocuSign Envelope ID: 7C025A07-28D8-457D-845C-E275C4B81273

3 JUH 20 AH 9: 5

FOURTH AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF ENTERPRISE INTEGRATION, INC.

1. The Third Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of Enterprise Integration, Inc., a Florida corporation, were filed on April 10, 2003, and assigned document number P97000057658.

2. These Fourth Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation are submitted to amend and restate the Third Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of the corporation in its entirety to read as follows:

FOURTH AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF ENTERPRISE INTEGRATION, INC.

Article I Name and Duration

The name of this corporation is Enterprise Integration, Inc. (the "<u>Corporation</u>"). The duration of the Corporation is perpetual.

Article II Principal Office

The address of the principal office of the Corporation is 10950-60 San Jose Blvd., #284, Jacksonville, Florida 32223.

Article III Capital Stock

The maximum number of shares of stock which this Corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is sixty million eight hundred eighty-two thousand eight hundred two (60.882,802) shares of common stock \$0.01 par value per share.

Article IV <u>Registered Office and Agent</u>

The street address of the registered office of the Corporation is One Independent Drive. Suite 1300, Jacksonville, Florida 32202, and the name of the registered agent of the Corporation at that address is F & L Corp.

H23000219525 3

DocuSign Envelope ID: 7C025A07-28D8-457D-845C-E275C4B81273

Article V Directors

Page: 4

1. The Corporation shall have four (4) Directors. The number of Directors may be increased or decreased from time to time by the Bylaws but shall never be less than one (1). The manner of selection of Directors shall be as provided in the Bylaws.

2. The name and street address of the members of the Board of Directors of the Corporation are:

Name	Address
Tracey D. Brown	10950-60 San Jose Blvd. #284 Jacksonville. FL 32223
Matthew Bach	10950-60 San Jose Blvd. #284
Devin C. Phillips	10950-60 San Jose Blvd. #284 Jacksonville, FL 32223
Emory W. Yant	تى 10950-60 San Jose Blvd. #284 Jacksonville. FL 32223

3. If any vacancy occurs in the Board of Directors during a term, the remaining Directors, by affirmative vote of a majority thereof, may elect a director to fill the vacancy until the next annual meeting of Shareholders.

Article VI Officers of the Company

The Officers of the Corporation are as follows:

Title	Name
Chief Executive Officer	Tracey D. Brown
Chief Customer Officer	Matthew Bach
Chief Operating Officer	Devin C. Phillips
Chief Information Officer	Emory W. Yant

06/20/2023 09:14 AM TO:18506176380 FROM:9045126629

Page: 5

DocuSign Envelope ID: 7C025A07-28D8-457D-845C-E275C4B81273

Article VII Byławs

The power to adopt, amend or repeal any Bylaw for the management of the Corporation shall be vested in the Board of Directors or the Shareholders, but the Board of Directors may not amend or repeal any Bylaw adopted by the Shareholders if the Shareholders specifically provide that such Bylaw is not subject to the amendment or repeal by the Board of Directors.

Article VIII Amendment

The Corporation reserves the right to amend, alter, change or repeal any provision contained in these Articles of Incorporation, in the manner now or hereafter prescribed by statute, and any right conferred upon the Shareholders is subject to this reservation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles on June 20, 2023.

Tracy D. Brown		ال 2023 ا	, T
	r+		
Tracey D. Brown, Chief Ex-	ecutive Offic	ier .	:-=+
	+	0	:
	ين ا		
	0	P P	្រប
			يتتعدد
		ڢ	-
		د ت	
		تَنَ	

Page: 6

OFFICER'S CERTIFICATE TO ACCOMPANY FOURTH AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF ENTERPRISE INTEGRATION, INC.

I. Tracey D. Brown, being the duly elected, qualified and acting Chief Executive Officer of ENTERPRISE INTEGRATION. INC., a Florida corporation (the "<u>Corporation</u>"), hereby certify that the Fourth Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation accompanying this certificate were: (i) duly adopted and approved by all of the members of the Board of Directors of the Corporation in compliance with Section 607.1007 of the Florida Statutes on June 16, 2023: (ii) duly adopted and approved by all of the shareholders of the Corporation in compliance with Section 607.1007 of the Florida Statutes on June 19, 2023; and (iii) that the number of votes cast for the Fourth Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation by the shareholders was sufficient for approval.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. I have subscribed my name as Chief Executive Officer pursuant to lawful corporate authority on this 20th day of June 2023.

ENTERPRISE INTEGRATION, I

DocuSigned by: Tracey D. Brown 496C9A1725184EA

Name: Tracey D. Brown Title: Chief Executive Officer